
BECKER GALLAGHER 
Briefs and Records 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Donna J. Wolf, hereby certify that 1 unbound and 
40 copies of the foregoing Petition for Writ of 
Certiorari in OUSSAMA EL OMAR! v. RAS AL 
KHAIMAHFREETRADEZONEAUTHORITY,alk/a 
R.A.K FREE TRADE ZONE AUTHORITY, alk/a 
RAKFTZA, a corporation organized under the laws of 
Ras Al Khaimah, United Arab Emirates, et al., were 
sent via Next Day Service to the U.S. Supreme Court, 
and 3 copies were sent via Next Day Service and e-
mail to the following parties listed below, this 16th day 
of November, 2018: 

James R. Levine 
Claudia G. Cohen 
Davis & Gilbert LLP 
17 40 Broadway 
New York, NY 10019 
(212) 468-4800 
jlevine@dglaw.com 
ccohen@dglaw.com 

Linda Ceilia Goldstein 
Amanda Rios 
Dechert LLP 
27th Floor Mailroom 
3 Bryant Park 
1095 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10036 
(212) 698-3817 
linda.goldstein@dechert.com 
amanda.rios@dechert.com 
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)ULIE A. KERSHNER, ).D. 

(800) 890.5001 Suite l 02 
www.beckergallagher.com Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 

1300 I Street, NW, Suite 400E 
Washington, DC 20005 



Mercedes Colwin 
Ryan Sestack 
Gordon & Rees, LLP 
28th Floor 
1 Battery Park Plaza 
New York, NY 10004 
(212) 269-5500 
mcolwin@gordonrees.com 
rsestack@gordonrees.com 

Brian Patrick Fitzgerald 
Littler Mendelson, P.C. 
20th Floor 
1100 Superior Avenue 
Cleveland, OH 44114 
(216) 623-6135 
bpfi tzgerald@li ttler .com 

Counsel for Respondents 

Scott Michael Moore 
Counsel of Record 

Moore International Law PLLC 
45 Rockefeller Plaza, 20th Floor 
New York, NY 10111 
(212) 332-34 7 4 
smm@milopc.com 

Counsel for Petitioner 



All parties required to be served have been served. 

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the 
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is 
executed on November 16, 2018. 

DonnaJ. Wo 
Becker Gallagher Le ublishing, Inc. 
8790 Governor's Hill Drive, Suite 102 
Cincinnati, OH 45249 
(800) 890-5001 

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said 
Affiant on the date below designated. 

Date: ~ /J.u_ I 6 c)O 7P 

Notar~~c ~ . &;Ji 
[seal] 

JOHN D. GALLAGHER 
Notary Public, State of Ohio 

My Commission Expires 
February 14, 2023 


